®»

&

)
s o M

May kindly see the letter dated 3.6.2015 (at flag 'A") of Sri Subodh
Singh, Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Meerut by which he has

submitted his details of deductions of his Salary for the financial years 2012-
- 13 and 2013-14.

Earlier Sri Singh has submitted his Property statements for the
fina.ncial years 2012-13 and 2013-14 vide his letter dated 3.4.2015 (flag 'B')
in which he has not mentioned his details of deductions of his salary, hence a
Court's letter dated 8.5.2015 (flag 'C') has been sent to the officer in this
regard. - ' ’

In reply of aforesaid Court's letter, Officer has submitted his details of
deductions of his Salary for the financial years 2012-13 and 2013-14 vide
his letter dated 3.6.2015 (flag 'A’).

in this connection, it is submitted that as per statement of movable
and immovable property for the financial years 2012-13 and 2013-14 of the
officer concerned, details of income, deductions, Savings, investment and
expenditure made by him are given below:-

(1) In the statement of movable and immovable property for the financial
year 2012-13, Sri Singh's gross Income from Salary is Rs.8,51,949/- from
this amount, he has paid Rs.76,056/- against CPF, Rs.4400/- against GIS,
Rs.81,907/- against Income Tax, Rs.2,00,000/- against PPF, Rs.2,20,000/-
against NSC, Rs.1,50,000/- against FDR, Rs.52,201 against LIC. As such, total
deductions /Savings/investment is Rs.7,84,564/-. The balance of his Saving
Bank Account(s) decreased for Rs.2,73,336/-. Thus a sum of Rs.3,40,721/-
was therefore availablé with/ him to meet out the household expenditure of
his family consisting of three members in the financial year 2012-13.

(2) in the statement of movable and immovable property for the financial
year 2013-14, Sri Singh's gross Income from Salary is Rs.9,43,104/- from
this amount, he has paid Rs.78,471/- against CPF, Rs.4400/- against GIS,
Rs.1,09,534/- against Income Tax, Rs.2,00,000/- against PPF, NIL against
NSC, Rs.20,000/- against FDR, Rs.52,201 against LIC. The balance of his
Saving Bank Account(s) enhanced for Rs.3,39,974/-. As such, total deductions
/Savings/investment is Rs.8,04,580/-. Thus a sum of Rs.1,38,524/- was
therefore available with him to meet out the household expenditure of his
family consisting of three members in the financial year 2013-14,

The movable and immovable property statement for the financial years
2012-13 and 2013-14 has been submitted by the officer vide his letter dated
3.4.15 (flag 'B'). The Property Statements for the financial years 2012-13 and
2013-14 was due to be submitted in the financial year 2014-15 i.e. on or
before 31.3.15. As such there is%?éféy in submitting the aforesaid Property



2/ ‘ Vv
statement from the part of the officer. -\

>

In this connection, it is submitted that Sri Singh has élready submitted

his property statement upto financial year 2011-12 which was seen by

. Hon'ble Mr. Justice Devi Prasad Singh, the then Administrative judge, Meerut
Judgeship on 16.7.2014 at flag 'Z' and the said statement is at flag 'M'".

May, if approved, the statements of movable and immovable property
for the financial years 2012-13 and 2013-14 of Sri Subodh Singh, Additional
Chief Judicial Magistrate, Meerut may kindly be laid before Hon'ble Mr.
Justice Shashi Kant Gupta, Administrative judge, Meerut Judgeship for His
Lordship's kind perusal and orders ? w S

15715

Senior Registrar (Judicial)(Budget) : \oK: Ihe
.S.ubmitted for kind perusal and onward [6"07590»

subnuission before Hon'ble Mr. Justice Shashi Kant

Gupta, Hon'ble the Administrative Judge, Meerut for

His Lordship's kind perusal and orders. o
‘:E:-% &

D R. (Misc.)

Horlbde M Tistioe, Sashi Kant Gupte
Perurashrative JuoR Feoret— -

—

Cubomibbed fiv feond
fervsal £ ozl

e %
1 715




		2019-11-05T15:52:48+0530
	High Court, Allahabad
	A.R.(ADMIN-H)




